7# 05250BO RICT 13114mB P# 1074

Γ	OBTS Num	nber			<u> </u>		LA H	RREST Juven	NOTICE T	O APP	EAR	_	1. Ar 2. N.	_ :		it for Warr		1	Juv	enile N
TVE	FLO	5 0 0 0 (·	Agency PALI		ACH CO		SHERIFF	<u> </u>	ICE	Agenc	y Repo	rt Numbe	r (N.T.A			<u>ا</u>		- 1.
STRA	ChargeTy Check as as apply.	pe: many	1. Fel 2. Trat	lony ffic Felon		3.1	Misdeme		5.0	rdinance			Weapon	Seized / T				Multip	ence	11
ADMIN	Location of	Arrest (Incl E N (W) O	uding Name F JOG RI	of Busin D GREE	ess) EN ACR					Location 10TH	n of Offe	nse (Busi N (W) (ness Na	R. No Ime, Addre DG RD,	SS)	V ACDI	FC F	Indic		
ľ	Date of Arre 08/07/20			Time of 0050	Arrest	T	Booking Da	ate B	ooking Time	Jail Date		Jail Time			of Vehicle)		234	03	
Γ	Name (Last PALO	MINO	ORIA	A. YE	ENIE	R.						Alias ((Name, I	DOB, Soc.						
	Race W - White	I - America 0- Orienta	an Indian .		Sex M	Date of	Birth	2/15/	1989 Height	504	Weight	215	Eye (Hair Co BLK	lor	'	plexion	Buile	
	Scars, Mark NONE	s, Tatoos, L	Inique Phys	cal Featu	res (Loce	ation, Typ	oe, Descrij	otion)				Marital Sta	atus	Religion CATH		Indication Alcohol	ME on of:		ME P	Hab
DANT	Local Addre				E. RO	YAL.	(City)	REAC	(Sune) H FL 3341	(2		Phon (561	•	2 2774	OLIC	Drug In Residen 1. City 2. Count	ce Typ			0
DEFEN	Permanent	Address (St	reet, Apt. Nu	umber)			(City)	<u>DL</u> ITC.	(State)	(Ž	ip)	Phon		2 21 /4		Address	Sourc	4. O	ut of State]1
	Business Ad 925 CON			ELRAY	BCH	FL 334	(City) 404		(State)	(Z	ip)	Phon	• ,			FL DL Occupat	y			, .,
	D/L Number P4559608	r, State					c. Number		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	INS	Number	_11			Place of BI	irth (City, :	State)		1	nship
DEF.	Co-Defenda	int Name (Le	st, First, Mi	dde)		لتت				Race	Sex	Da	ite of Bir		01.	Arrested		3	. Feiony	IDENT
ខ	Co-Defenda	nt Name (La	st, First, Mic	ddie)			-			Race	Sex	Da	te of Bir	th	D 1.	At Large		□ 3 □ 4	. Juvenile . Felony . Misdeme:	1
П	Parent Legal Cu Other:	ıstodları	emain	(Lest)			^			<u></u>	,	Middle)			102	At Large	R		. Juvenile e Phone	
	Address (Str	reet, Apt. Nu	mber)			1		(City)				(State)		(2	ip)	-	Bi	isiness ,	Phone	
MLE	Notified by: ((Name)				1	· <u>···</u>		Date		lme	40	venile Di Handled Dept. an	sposition / processe d Release	d within	2. TO	T HRS	/ DYS		ı
JUVENILE	Released To	•							Relationshi						"		Date		Tim	•
	100, 07.	(140100)	ovided by I urt Clerk (P	defend hone 35	dant and 5-2526)	/ or 🔲 d informe	efendant of any No:	change o (Reason)	he child and / of address.	or parent v	was told		School A	ittended					Gra	ıde
		□No	<u> </u>	on of Prop					5			1	/eiue of	Property						
CODE	Drug Activity N. N/A P. Possess	7 S. Se B. Bu T. Tra	il R y D. iffic E	l. Smuggk . Deliver . Use	• K	Dispens Distribu	ie/ M. te	Manufactu Produce/ Cultivate	ire/ Z. Other	Drug Ty N. N/A A. Ampl	pe netamine	C. C	arbiturat ocaine eroin	M.	Hallucinos Marijuana Opium/De	gen i eriv.	Ea	rapherr uipmen nthetics	1 7	Unknown Other
ARGE	DUI				·			Counts 1	Domestic Violence Y N	Statute 316.19	Violation 3(1)A	Number					J. 07		olation of C	ORD#
કે	Drug Activity N	Drug Type N	N/A	t/Unit			Offense # 21-0934	91		Warrent	1 Capies	Number			1.0			Bond		
CHARGE	Charge Desc						_	Counts	Domestic Violence Y N	Statute	Violation	Number							lotation of	ORD#
Н	Drug Activity		Amoun	t / Unit		V 1	Offense #			Warrant	/ Capias	Number		·				Bond		
	Charge Desc							Counts	Domestic Violence YNN	Statute	Violation	Number						Vid	olation of C	ORD#
Н	Drug Activity		Amount	H Unit			Offense #			Warrant	/ Capias	Number						Bond		
8	Charge Descr Drug Activity		Amount					Counts	Domestic Violence	Statute \	/iolation	Number						T	iclation of	ORD#
Ц	Location (Cou						Offense #			Warrant	/ Capias	Number						Bon	1	
	3228 GUI	Y CLUB	RD WE	ST PA	LM BI	EACH	FL 334	06								AUG	74	H 4:	:00	
₹	Court Date ar	JGUST		Day 2	6			Year 20	021	Time	0830			АМ	X					-
NOTICE	AIL TO APP	EAR BEFOR	THE TIME RE THE COI	E AND PL URT AS F	ACE DES REQUIRE	SIGNATE D BY TH	ED TO AN IIS NOTIC	SWER THE	E OFFENSE CI	HARGED AY BE HE	OR TO P	D14 1 F141C	, or co	JUN I ANL	D. I UN A WARR	DERSTAI	ND TH	AT SH	SHALL B	ILLFULLY E ISSUED
		Signature of	Defendant	(or Juver	nile and P		$-\alpha$	2 M		<u>_</u>			08/07/	2021 Date Sign	ed	Š	2 (A)			•
_	OLD for othe ame:			·		x C	M	realing Off				Nan	ne Verifi	cation (Pri	nted by A	Ω	\$ \frac{1}{5} \fra	j Į	1/2 /	- 17
- 13	Dangerou	_	Resisted Arr	est		Nam	e of Arres	ting Officer	(Print)		I.D. #	(Pf	RINT)			S 3	5 KY	•	<i>ာ</i>	1
` "	Sulcidal		Other:	D, # Po	ouch #	INV	E.K.	WHITE	ID#	7209		┚				- 5	3	-5	• P/	NGE_

	OBTS Number	FIDAVIT	1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	3. Request for	r Warrant or Capias	1 Juve	nile N	
	Agency ORI Number Agency Name FLO 500000 PALM BE	Agency Report Number						
ľ	ChargeType: 1. Felony 3	. Misdemeanor 5. C	ordinance	06- 21-093 Special N				
ü	Name (Last, First, Middle)	. Traffic Misdemeanor 6. C	Other Alias		Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
2	PALOMINO ORIA, YENIER, Charge Description		Charte December		w		/15/1989	
100	DUI	316.193(1)A	Charge Description	'n		_		
Ę	Charge Description		Charge Description	n				
Γ	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)		<u></u>		Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
12	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone	i	1	4	
VICTIV	, Business Address (Name, Street)			(<u> </u>		Address So	ource	
L			(State) (zip)	Phone)		Occupation		
Γ	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just an The Person taken into custody	nd reasonable grounds to believe, and d	oes believe that the	above named Defen	dant committee	d the followin	g violation of law.	
	committed the below acts in my presence.	was ob			who to	old		
	confessed to admitting to the below facts.	that he	she saw the arre	ested person com nited the below a	mit the belov	v acts.		
	On the 7 day of AUGUST	• • • • • •						ation.
				(Specifically inclu				
	On Saturday, August 7, 2021 at Road, Green Acres (Palm Beach (approximately 0010 h	ours, I resp	onded to 1	Oth Aver	iue Nor	th, west of	Jog
	involved a possible drunk driver.	Upon my arrival I saw	st Sergean the serges	nt's notrol	zino wit	ih a trai	ffic stop tha	it .
	lane of 10th Ave N behind a black	vehicle that was stop	ed in the sa	fety zone. B	car stop oth vehi	pea in i	ine westbou	nd
	Dack up deputies were on scene to	include the translatin	g deputy (1	Felix Torre	ID# 24	071\ T.	mada aanta	n#
	with the sergeant who told me he	paced clocked a black	vehicle tha	f was travel	lina 50 n	nilas na	r hour (mn)	,ı h) in
	ja posteu 40 mpn speed zone. Atter	' making contact with	the driver.	who was th	e sale ac	runant	inside the	
	venicie, ne suspected him to had b	een drinking an unspe	cified amo	unt of alcoh	alic hev	Arone	He asked th	hat a
	Dur unit respond to his location to	assess the driver for	possibly be	ing imngira	d The	ergoan	t wrote a sv	vorn
	withess statement on a probable ca	ause affidavit detailing	his involv	ement with	this case	Δ		
FIN	I made contact with the driver w	no was currently sitting	ng in the di	iver seat of	the pre	viously	mentioned	
E	vehicle. He was later identified as red, watery and glossy. His face w	as thicked month dev	ond his and	rida driver	license.	I notice	d his eyes w	ere/
STATEMEN	standing and labored in maintaini	ng his balance on occa	anu ms spe	een was sid	W. He w	'as unst	eady while	
CAUSE	neverage emanating irom the insid	1e of his Vehicle. He wa	as blue iear	is, a red hij	ftan un e	chirt an	d areas	
8	sneakers. I toid the driver he was	stopped for excessive s	peed. More	eover. I told	l him the	e ceras	nt who stor	ned
ABLE	imm suspected him of drinking an	unknown amount of a	Icoholic bo	varana(e) T	avalain	ad I ala	- h - J -	
SOB,	suspicion that he had been drinking	lg an unspecified amoi	int of alcol	alic hover	goe Ua	said ba	d	beer.
٦	based on my suspicion I asked II II	e would consent to nei	rtormino Si	tandardizac	i Diald C	'ahuiate	. Ti I 4!	IS
H	(prore) in the hathore of deferm	ining if he was impair	ed while on	ersting s n	intor vol	hiola D	rior to bio	
П	performance I asked if he had any light physical exercises. I also aske	d if he was taking mad	in his body Bootier II.	that would	inhibit	him fro	m perform	ing
П	with him physically, nor was he ta	king medication. Lesc	nted him o	expixined	ne neith	er nad	anything w	rong
П	was smooth, level and tree from of	OStruction and debris.	I could nov	v emall a eti	oho pro-	m of an	amlen oran	irea
H	alcoholic deverage emanating fron	a his breath that inten	sified when	he snoke 1	basela	a waller	watuin of	
П	masking tape on the surface that it	ormed a line. He ident	ified the ta	pe by giving	g its colo	r and r	lacing his l	eft
	foot on it when prompt to do so.	_				•		
	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALL BEACH	•						į
	(Signature of Arresting The State Officer)	INV E. K. WHITE						
TIVE		/			_	_		
E S	The foregoing instrument was sworn to of affirmed and subscribed		hlic State of Flor	20 <u>21</u>	by INV	<u>E. K. W</u>	HITE	
ADMINISTRATIVE	(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally kn	Paris Po	Type of identification	produce KNO	WN			
8	Notary Public, Clerk of Zourt, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)	My Comm	ni ssion GG 20002 3/25/202 2	^{ده} {			P	AGE
Ц			<u>~~~~</u>	~~ `				of
PBS	#0004 REV. 04/01 DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COURT	COPY GREEN - STATE ATTOR	NEY YELLO	W-AGENCY	PINK - AGEN	CY		<u>~-</u>

اح	A consideration of the constant of the constan						
NDMIN	Agency ORI Number Agency Name PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 06- 21-093491						
	ChargeType:						
DEF	Name (Last, First, Middle) Palomino Oria, Yenier Allas Race Sex Date of Birth M 02/15/1989						
	Charge Description DUI 316.193(1) Charge Description						
CHARGES	Charge Description Charge Description						
5							
	//ctim's Name (Last, First, Middle) State Of Florida Race Sex Date of Birth ~ ~ ~ ~						
VICTIM	.ocal Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State) (zip) Phone Address Source						
>	3228 Gun Club Rd, West Palm Beach, FL (City) (State) (2ip) Phone (561) 688-3000						
	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the following violation of law. The Person taken into custody						
	committed the below acts in my presence.						
	□ confessed to that he/she saw the arrested person commit the below acts. admitting to the below facts. □ was found to have committed the below acts, resulting from my (described) investigation.						
	On the 7th day of August 20 21 at 12:25 A.M. P.M. (Specifically include facts constituting cause for arrest.)						
	On this date at approximately 12:25 a.m. I observed a black Toyota, FL Tag PCB-I24 traveling						
	westbound in the #1 lane approaching Sherwood Forest Blvd. The vehicle was paced at 59 miles						
	per hour in a 40 mile per hour zone to S. Jog Road. I performed a traffic stop on 10th Avenue						
	North just west of S. Jog Road, and the vehicle came to a stop in the safety zone in the middle						
	of the road. Upon my approach to the vehicle, I observed a Hispanic male driver and sole						
	occupant of the vehicle. The driver was able to provide his Driver's License and he was						
	identified as Yenier Palamino Oria. My observations of Mr. Oria included glazed eyes with an						
	odor of an alcoholic beverage emanating from the passenger compartment of the vehicle. I						
LNE	asked Mr. Oria if he had been drinking tonight and he admitted to having one drink. Based on						
TEM	the totality of my observations and my experience, I requested a DUI unit to complete a DUI						
STA	investigation.						
CAUSE STATEMENT							
PROBABLE							
PRO							
	Y						
	STATE OF FLORIDA						
	Sergeant Fazzino Sergeant Fazzino						
ΛĒ	(Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)						
RATI	The foregoing instrument was award to be affirmed and subscribed before me this 7th day of August 21 by Sergeant Fazzino 6580						
ADMINISTRATIVE	(Print name of Arrest Arrest (Print name of						
ADM	Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 1950)						
'							

Γ	OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE A		equest fo		1	Juvenile N	
N	Agency ORI Number FLO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF	'S OFFICE	Agency Report Number 06- 21-093491	·		<u>ll</u>	
Ľ	ChargeType: 1. Felony 3. Misdemeanor 5.	Ordinance Other	Special Notes:				
OEF.	Name (Last, First, Middle) PALOMINO ORIA, YENIER,	Alias		Race W	Sex M	Date of Birth 2/15/1989	
GES	Charge Description DUI 316.193(1)A	Charge Description	n				
CHARGES	Charge Description	Charge Description	n				
Г	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)			Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
ICTIM	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City)	(State) (zip)	Phone	<u> </u>	Addres	s Source	
_	Business Address (Name, Street) (City)	(State) (zip)	Phone		Occup	ation	
Г	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe, and The Person taken into custody	does believe that the	above named Defendant of	ommitte	d the folia	wing violation of lav	v.
		bserved by		_who to		_	
		e/she saw the arre ound to have comr	sted person commit the nited the below acts, re	e belov esultina	racts.	v (described) inv	estigation
	7 ATOTION At some		(Specifically include fa				
	The following SFSTs were explained, demonstrated, t			_			<u></u>
	performance: HGN, The Walk and Turn, The One Lo	eg Stand an	d The Finger t	gea b o No	y nin ea H	n prior to i is deficient	llS vice
	were recorded on another form in this work sheet. At	the conclus	ion of the SFS	Ts. c	ounk	is ucliciting	162
]	sergeant's observation of the defendant's vehicle trave	ling above	the posted spe	ed lir	mit. t	o include s	eeing
	indicators of impairment; coupled with my observation	n of person	al indicators of	f im	nairn	ient exhibi	ted by
	the defendant, probable cause was established for DU	I. I told the	defendant he	was I	heina	nlaced un	der
	lawful arrest for DUI. He was searched and handcuff	ed (double l	ocked and che	cked	for t	ightness) p	rior to
	being seated into the rear of my patrol car. Back up d towed by a tow service from PBSO's rotation list. Price	eputies arra	inged for the d	lefen	dant	's vehicle to	be be
	their lot. Meanwhile I began transport to the main jai	Threath and	g responded al Alveis facility f	na in	ipou:	nded his ve	hicle to
-	Torres followed. Upon our arrival I escorted the defer	idant into t	he facility and	heaa	ruiei ma 2	processing	g. D/S
ME	observation period. During this time the defendant di-	d not ingest	anything into	his b	ndv.	orally or	
TATE	otherwise. Neither did he regurgitate. I escorted him i	nto the testi	ng room and	asked	l him	to provide	<u>.</u>
žE S	preath samples for the purpose of determining his alc	ohol conten	t. He obliged. '	The c	lefen	dant gave	two (2)
Ä	adequate breath samples that rendered consecutive re	sults of .166	5. Due to the re	nad s	hort	oe where t	the
E E	translator was needed to handle calls for service, Mira	inda and O	&A were not d	lone.	The	defendant	was
PROBAB	cited for speeding and booked into the main jail for D	UI.					
PR							
	Y Y						
Н							
П							
П							
П							
П	·						
	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALABEACH						
	INV E. K. WHITE						
2	(Signature of Africating Aligative Officer)						
TRA	The foregoing instrugion was sworn to or afformed and subscribes before me this	GUST		INV	E. K .	WHITE	
ADMINISTRATIVE	(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally known to me and/or produced in initiality	Notary Put	MC Syste of Florida	<u> </u>			
§ §	Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer F.S.S. 117.10)	Paris Pou	ind ssion GG 200028	§		Γ	PAGE
Ц		Expires 03	/25/2022	3			
PBS	#0004 REV. 04/01 DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COURT COPY GREEN - STATE ATTE	RNEY YELL	W-AGENCY PIN	K - AGEN	VCY		

D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

ON THE 7 DAY OF AUGUST 20 21 A	_Γ 0015	M PM
SUBJECT: PALOMINO ORIA, YENIER,	CASE NUMBER:	
AGENCY: PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ARR	ESTING OFFICER: INV E. K. W	
PERSONAL CO		
DRIVING PATTERN: Actual physical control (physical evidence or sta		el of vehicle)
SEE PC AFFIDAVIT		·
OBSERVATION OF DRIVER: SEE PC AFFIDAVIT		
SEE TO ARTIDAVII		
DRIVER'S STATEMENTS:		
I DRANK ONE BEER		
ODORS:		
STRONG ODOR OF AN UNKNOWN ALCOHOLIC BEVERA GENERAL OBSER SPEECH: SLOW		UBJECT'S BREATH
ATTITUDE: LETHARGY COOPERATIVE		
CLOTHING: LOOSE AND DISHEVELED (BLUE JEANS W. EDICAL/OTHER: NONE	ETNESS IN FRONT-RED I	BUTTON UP SHIRT)
ATE OF FLORIDA UNTY OF PALM BEACH		
INV E. K. WHITE		
nature of Arresting/Investigative Officer foregoing instrument was swom to or efficient and subscribed before me this 7 day of AUGUST	20 <u>21</u> by_ INV.F.K	WUITE
t name of presting/Investigative Officer), who is personally known to me and/or produced identification. Type of identifi		
tatol mmm	**************************************	
Notary Public Star Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10) Notary Public Star Paris Pound My Commission C	?	

Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S 117.10)

ROADSIDE TASKS

NOADOI	DE TAORO
HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:	
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION	RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES	RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES
Other Observations:	
wan to seem in tomouting the attivities with their exer and lect anomed edital bibli size th	ere asked to focus on the stimulus and follow it with their eyes. Lastly they were told not to mov- nat tracked equally. Both eyes lacked a smooth pursult. I saw distinct and sustained Nystagmus : t swayed while performing this tark. Subject also turned his head to assist in following the light.
WALK & TURN:	
TASK WAS EXPLAINED AND DEMONSTRATED TO ACKNOWLEDGED THE INSTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO	PERFORMING THIS TASK: Subject was unable to sition. He swayed and abandoned the position. During the the line, he failed to touch heel to toe, he stepped off the
ONE LEG STAND: THE DEFENDANT WAS PLACED IN THE INSTRUCT TASK WAS EXPLAINED AND DEMONSTRATED TO ACKNOWLEDGED THE INSTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO his balance, he began hopping and leaning. He did not rai look at his elevated foot.	THE DEFENDANT. THE DEFENDANT PERFORMING THIS TASK: Subject failed to maintain
FINGER TO NOSE: THE DEFENDANT WAS PLACED IN THE INSTRUCT TASK WAS EXPLAINED AND DEMONSTRATED TO ACKNOWLEDGED THE INSTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO performing this task. He failed to touch the tip of his fing ROMBERG ALPHABET: N/A	PERFORMING THIS TASK: Subject swaved while
BREATH TEST RESULTS: .166 .166	
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH INV E. K. WHITE (Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer) The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affigured and subscribed before me this 7 day of AUGI	UCT 21
The foregoing instrument was sworm to or affirmed and subscribed before me-this 7 day of AUGI (Print name of Artesting/Investigative Cricer), who is personally known to me and/or produced identification. Typ	
Tarta manage	^^^^

Notary Public State of Florida Paris Pound My Commission GG 200028 Expires 03/25/2022

SUB	JECT: CASE NUMBER:
	IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE
	NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.
	n now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol tent. OR-
	n now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of mical or controlled substances. OR-
l an and	now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
. *	NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
I aı	of the
If y per of a req of y is a	ou fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a find of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have uested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test our breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you dmissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
ŗ.	
SU	BJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)
yst i	CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
<u>I A</u>	M REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:
1.	You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
2.	Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
3.	You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
4.	If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
5.	If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6.	I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
7.	Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START? .
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: / EPILEPSY?
GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH?
FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION?
/ INNER EAR TROUBLE?
DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?
The Florida
INTERVIEWER: V / V / V / V / V / V / V / V / V / V

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000
Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO
Instrument Serial Number: 80-006238 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 08/07/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 07/16/2021

Observation Period Began: 01:20

Cylinder Lot: 22520080A2

Exp: 10/05/2022

Subject's Name: YENIER PALOMINO ORIA

DOB: 02/15/1989 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	g/210L	Time	
	Diagnostics Check	OK	01:46	Y
	Air Blank	0.000	01:47	
	Control Test	0.080	01:47	
	Air Blank	0.000	01:48)
	Subject Sample #1	0.166	01:48	,
	Air Blank	0.000	01:49	
	Air Blank	0.000	01:50	
	Subject Sample #2	0.166	01:51	
	Air Blank	0.000	01:51	
	Control Test	0.079	01:52	
	Air Blank	0.000	01:52	
	Diagnostics Check	OK	01:52	

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who (__) is personally known to me or (__) produced ______ as identification, and who after being placed under oath, states:

I PARIS D POUND _____, hold a warld Breath Pest Operator permit issued by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in

Department of Law Enforcement, I administrative above Died and this form is a true and accurate accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate report of that breath test.

Breath Test Operator:

Sworn to or affirmed before me this 7th day of Argust, 2021

Signature

Frinted Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

AGE	NCY: PBSO
SUBJECT: PALOMINO ORIA, YENIER CAS	E NUMBER: 21-093491
DATE: Aug 7, 2021 VIDE	EO DVD NUMBER: N/A
BEGINNING TIME: 01:43 END	ING TIME: 01:54
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .166 TIME 01:48 A.M.	2) .166 TIME 01:51 A.M. P.M.
BREATH OPERATOR: P.POUND #24639	
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE# 6467	
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS	
SPEECH: SPANISH SPEAKER	
ATTITUDE: CALM, QUIET	
CLOTHING: BLUE JEANS, MAROON SHIRT, GRAY SNEAKERS	
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE	
MEDICATIONS: NONE	
OTHER: EYES: GLASSY AND BLOODSHOT	
COMMENTS:	
ARRIVED AT CENTER A/O BEGAN THE 20 MINUTE OBSERVA SUBJECT: AGREED TO TAKE TEST	TION PERIOD AT 01:20 HRS.

STATED HE UNDERSTOOD TEST RESULTS

NO RIGHTS OR Q&A CONDUCTED

WITNESS LIST

CASE NUMBER: 21-093491 ARRESTING OFFICER: INV E. K. WHITE ADDRESS: HQ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): ______ (WORK) ______ (WORK) ______ CAN TESTIFY TO: FACTS NAME: SGT. VICTOR FAZZINO ADDRESS: DIST 16 PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) ___ _____ (WORK) 561 688 3000 CAN TESTIFY TO: STOPPING THE VEHICLE NAME: **D/S FELIX TORRES** ADDRESS **DIST 16** PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) ___ _____ (WORK) 561 688 3000 CAN TESTIFY TO: TRANSLATION ON SCENE AND AT THE BAT NAME: ___ ADDRESS _____ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) 0 CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ____ ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _____ (WORK) __ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: _____ ADDRESS ___ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) ____ (WORK) ____ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ____ ADDRESS _____ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) __ ____ (WORK) _____ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ___ ADDRESS ____ _____(WORK) _____ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: _____ ADDRESS ____ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _____(WORK) _____ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: _____ ADDRESS ___ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) ______(WORK) _____ CAN TESTIFY TO: _____ NAME: _____ ADDRESS __ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _____ (WORK) ____ CAN TESTIFY TO:



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	x	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
ions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E E		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
us		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptio		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
olic In		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
₹		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
al Administr				
es of Judicia				
Florida Rul				
			Y	
į			Other:	
Other		Y	Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Parking Name - 2024040552	Date: 8/8/2021
Booking Number: 2021019553	Specialist Name/ID: T Howard/7185